

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33184/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in WP(C) No. 5087/2014 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES
ODISHA CUTTACK & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S KANAKADHARA MINING AND MINERALS PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163593/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163594/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Ms. Divya Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in the month of March 2023.

Notice accepted by Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Advocate-on-Record, who appears on behalf of the respondent on advance notice.

Reply/counter affidavit may be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks after the service of the reply/counter affidavit.

Parties will file written submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with relied upon judgments within the aforesaid period.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)