

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21607/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in WP(C) No. 5087/2014 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES  
TAXES, ODISHA, CUTTACK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANAKADHARA MINING AND MINERALS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163593/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163594/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR  
Ms. Divya Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment, re-list in the month of September 2023.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit/reply will be filed within a period of six weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks after service of the counter affidavit/reply.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)