

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21607/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in WP(C) No. 5087/2014 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES
TAXES ODISHA CUTTACK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANAKADHARA MINING AND MINERALS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 163594/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 147695/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9812/2026 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 8988/2026 (XI-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 15-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Mehak Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Piyush Beriwal , AOR (Not present)

Mr. L Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atreya Gc, Adv.
Mr. Atrey Gc, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1) The matter stands adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No.1.
- 2) List after two weeks.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**